



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.60 OF 2025 (F)

SINDHU DHIRAJ SATARDEKAR AND 4 ORS ... PETITIONERS

Versus

**COMMUNIDADE OF SERULA, THR. ITS
ATTORNEY AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS**

Mr J. Abreu Lobo, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr Y.V. Nadkarni with Ms Simran Khadilkar and Mr Nilay Naik,
Advocates for Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 10th January, 2025

P.C.:

1. Time to take steps to serve the newly added Respondents extended till 15/01/2025. Notice may be issued to newly added Respondents, returnable on 28/01/2025. Respondent No.1 to file an affidavit-in-reply by 24/01/2025.

2. List the matter on 04/02/2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.