



Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.60 OF 2025 (F)

SINDHU DHIRAJ SATARDEKAR AND 4 ORS ... PETITIONERS

Versus

**COMMUNIDADE OF SERULA, THR. ITS
ATTORNEY AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS**

Mr J. Abreu Lobo, Advocate (through V.C.) for the Petitioners.

Mr Nilay Naik, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

Mr Shivdatt P. Munj, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 27th February, 2025

P.C.

Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 files an affidavit in reply.
Mr Lobo, learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that he will file
an application impleading the legal representatives of Respondent
No.3. For that purpose he seeks some time.

2. List on 03.04.2025. In the event that the application is filed, the
same to be tagged with this Petition.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.